 	.	

700224637

-

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

REEL: 017017 FRAME: 0280

orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	United States Patent and Trademark Offic	
	ORM COVER SHEET TS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please re	cord the attached documents or the address(es) below.	
 Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Pentapharm AG	NAME: Wilex AG	
Execution Date(s): 10/17/05 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? attached?	ADDRESS: Grillparzerstrasse 16 81675 Muenchen 81675 Germany	
3. Name of Conveyance:		
Assignment Interest Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/787,647		
Additional numbers attact	ned? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
Name: Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031 Email Address: Attorney Docket No. : 2923-727	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account None required (government interest not allecting title) 8. Deposit account number: 02-2135 Authorized User Name <u>Monica Chin Kitts</u> 	
9. Signature. MMMMitt Pag. # 36,10 Signature	SE THIS SPACE November 14, 2005 Date of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:2	
Name of Person Signing		
	PATENT	

11/14/2005 14:59 FAX 202 783 6031

10/11/2005 15:57 FAX 202 783 6031

2 003 Ø 003

35591745-WO

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pentapharm AG (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) a company having its principal office and place of business at Engelgasse 109, CH-4052 Basel, Switzerland, owns an Invention entitled UROKINASE INHIBITORS for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was made in an application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the 9TH day of August 2001, Serlal Number 09/787,647, the assignment being recorded September 28, 2001 at Reel 012285, Frame 0479;

AND, WHEREAS, Wilex AG (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a company having its principal office and place of business at Grillparzerstrasse 16, 81675 Muenchen, 81675 Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States, as described in the aforesaid application, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Pentapharm AG

October 17, 2005 Date:

Bv:

Typed Name<u>Caspar Stürm Arlette (Sc</u>hläpfer Title:______CEO______Head_Legal_Dept.

Witness: Карр Olivie lic. iur. Manager Legal Dept.

PATENT REEL: 017017 FRAME: 0281

RECORDED: 11/14/2005